Annexure-E2

	ABSTRACT STATEMENT	OF ELECTION EXPENSES
	PAI	RT - I
I	Name of the Candidate	Sh /Smt / Kan Other
II	Number and name of Constituency	Sh./Smt./ Km. SHIBA HATI 78, Junegary
III	Name of State/Union Territory	Odibha
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	General Flection
v	Date of declaration of result	28/05/19
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	Lalit Bendl At/po Jungoroh Kalahardi
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	SAMAJWADI PARTY
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No

Date:

Z,

Shiba Hoch

Signature of the Candidate

Place:

Name: SHIBA HAT]

PART-II: ABSTRACT OF STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENDITURE OF CANDIDATE

S. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
/ <u>1</u>	2	3	4	5	6
	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	-	-	-	6
11	 b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2) Campaign materials other than those used in the 	-		e	_
	public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	66,100/.	-	_	66,2001-

1

Shibe Har.

III	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	4000/.	-	_	4000/-
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	1,15,000/-	-	-	1,15000/-
v	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	36,5601-		-	36,5601-
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	1	-		
VII	Expenses incurred on publishing of declaration regarding criminal cases (Enclose as per Schedulé-10)*	_	1		
	Grand Total		2216601-		
Shib	a Hach (Ruples Two Lakh Twe PART III: ABSTRACT OF SOUP	Hundred Sixty ally			
S No	Particulars				Amount (in Rs.)
1	2				3
			5		
I	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)				40,0001-
I	(Enclose as per Schedule - 7) Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in ca	ish or cheque e	etc.		40,00.0,1-
I II III	(Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	-		of persons	40,000

Tapao Kuman Podhy' ALEU, 19-6.19

2 Shi ba Hah

46AA 433967

RUPEES

RS.

PART- IV FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

NDIA NON JUDICIAL

Before the District Election Officer, Kalahandi District, (Odisha)

Affidavit of SHRI SIBA HATI, S/o- LATE JANIKARA HATI,

ODISHA

I SHRI SIBA HATI, S/o- LATE JANIKARA HATI, AT- GOUD CHHENDIA, PO: GOUD CHHENDIA, PS- JUNAGARH, DIST.- KALAHANDI, ODISHA solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:—

- That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the Odisha Legislative Assembly of 78-Junagarh Assembly constituency, the result of which as declared on 23.05.2019.
- (2) That I / My election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 25.03.2019 to 23.05.2019 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.

Shiborttati

SL No 357 vame Siba Hati Date 18.619 SIOLate Jane for SIOLAte Jane Kar Hati At Goud Chheredra Disi... & Land 1862 ert) Attached with Si

Shiba Hah

Kamal Lockan Bas Stamp Vendor Bhawanipatha

1862 Ci #Ace

REA MAY 2013

- (3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
- (4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
- (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Deponen

at

Solemnly affirmed / sworn by......Shiba Hah Bhawanipatna on this theday of 2019 before me.

Identified by

Phanymia:

Dt.of Expirer 05 02.2024

Schedules-1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

a

	ule- 1					
	ses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other th		Campaigners of the	Political part	y)	
S. No	Nature of Expenditure	Total Amount	Source of Expenditure			
		in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt. incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurred by others	
1	2	3	4	5	6	
1	Vehicles for transporting visitors	~	~ ^	-	-	
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.	-	-	ſ	-	
3	Arches & Barricades etc.	6	-		-	
4	Flowers/ garlands	-			-	
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	<i>.</i>	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
6	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs, hoardings		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	T-I		· · · · ·	···	
8	Digital TV –boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display	t i		-		
9	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, other artists remuneration etc.	-	C	~	_	
10	Illumination items like serial lights, boards etc.	6		~	-	
11	Expenses on transport, Helicopter/aircraft / vehicles/ boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)	-	-	-	~	
12	Power consumption/ generator charges	(~	~	
13	Rent for venue		(\sim	<u> </u>	
14	Guards & security charges		-	-		
15	Boarding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity, party functionary or any other campaigner including Star Campaigner	ſ		-	-	
16	Others expenses	(-	~	-	
	Total	-				

5 Shiba Hak

Schedule- 2

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than those for general party propaganda)

S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	procession etc. apportioned to	with the Sta	lic meeting rally, r Campaigner(s) As other than for	
1	2	3		4		5
1			So			
			Amount by Candidate/Age nt	Amount by Political Party	Amount by Others	
1	~	-	-	5	-	C
2		~		-	~	-
3	_	-	-	-	-	<u> </u>
4	-	-	-	_	_	-
Total						-
Schedu	le-3		17	in a cl	it a llab	

hiba Details of expenditure on campaign materials, like handbills, pamphlets, posters, hoardings, banners, cut-outs, gates & arches, video and audio cassettes, CDs/ DVDs, Loud speakers, amplifiers, digital TV/ board display, 3 D'display etc. for candidate's election, campaign (ie: other than those covered in Schedule-1 & 2)

×

S. No.	Nature of Expenses		Remarks, if any			
			Amt. By candidate / agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Posters and Banners	28,100 -	28,100 -	-	-	~
2	loug speaker	38,000 -	38,000 -	۲	-	-
3	· · ·	_	1	(۲	C
4	-		-	-	L	-
Total		66,100/-	66.1001-	-	-	-
	(Rupees Six	ty Six Th	arsand	Che Hu	ndred) and	4

6 Shi ba Hat

Schedule-4

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, news items/TV/radio channel etc., including the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should include the expenditure incurred on all such news items appearing in privately owned newspapers/TV/radio channels etc.

1					•		
S.	Nature of	Name and address of	Name and address of agency,	Total Amount	Sources of Exp	enditure	
No	medium (electronie / print) and duration	media provider (print /electronic./SMS / voice/ cable TV, social media etc.)	reporter, stringer, company or any person to whom charges / commission etc. paid/ payable, if any	in Rs. Col. (3) +(4)	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Printa	Odia Banta, Bhawanipatos	-	4000 -	4001-	-	-
2	medis		-	-	-		
3				1	-	-	1
4				~	٢.	-	_
Total			- 0	4000 1	4000-		
		(Rupper fo	us Thousand a	nly]			
Sched	lule-4A			1 2	hibatt	ah	

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, news items/TV/radio channel etc., including the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should include the expenditure incurred on all such news items appearing in newspapers/TV/radio channels, owned by the candidate or by the political party sponsoring the candidate.

S. No	Nature of medium	Name and address of media provider (print	Name and address of Total Amour agency, reporter, stringer, in Rs.		Sources of Exp	enditure	
	(electronic / print) and duration	/electronic /SMS / voice/ cable TV, social media etc.)	company or any person to whom charges / commission etc. paid/ payable, if any	Col. (3) +(4)	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others
1	2 .	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	T	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	~	_	~	-	-	-	-
3	-	_	-	-	-	-	~
4	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Total							

7 Shipa Hab.

Schedule -5

Details of expenditure on campaign vehicle (s) and poll expenditure on vehicle(s) for candidate's election campaign

arges Driver's overed charges (If not covered under hiring) 	which used	28,000 (-	Amt. By candidate/ agent 28,000 -	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By other s
- 3c -				V-	-
	4 12				
		5 8 0001-	6 8.000	$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{V}}$	8-
	14	18200 -	18-2001-		-
-				<u> </u>	-
~				-	-
				•	
. ~					
	67		K I		-
		$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

Details of expenditure on Campaign workers / agents and on candidates' booths (kiosks) outside polling stations for distribution of voter's slips

S. No	Date and Venue	Expenses on Campaign	workers		Total amt.	Sources of Exp	oenditure	
110	venue			incurred/ auth. In Rs.	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others	
1	2	3a	3Ъ	3c	4	5	6	7
1	11/04/19	Candidates' booths (kiosks) set up for distribution of voter's slips Polling agent	2001-	119	23800/-	23800/-	_	-
2	_	Campaign workers honorarium/ salary etc.	-	-	_	-		
3	25/03/15	Boarding Nomination Security do	Ontit	-	100001	100001-		
4	23/04/19	Lodging + re preshment	-	-	17601,	17601-	-	
5		Others Cloth Laper	ŧ.	•	10001-	1000/-		
Total					06 01	36560		
		Rupees. Thirty	Six	Thans an	d Fore	Hundre) Soxy	y) cn [

8

Shiba Hat

Schedule- 7

t

3

. Jeres

Details of Amount of own fund used for the election campaign

S. No.	Date	Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	-	Cash	7	40,000/~	
2			~	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
3					
4					-
Total		(huples for	ty Thousand) any	40,000/-	
Schedule	e- 8		× St	viba Hati	

Details of Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque or DD or by Account Transfer

S. No.	Name of the Political	Party]	Date	Cash	n nin D	DD/ Che details of	que no. etc. with drawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks, if any
1	2	. 3	3	4		5	•	6	7
			-	C C	- specie		fatt ser seen transfere		-
2		and the set		terman	-				1
3			-			-	_		
4					-	-	_		
	Total								
							XI-		
Scher	lule- 9							0.	
	-	t received	from only nor		/6		Shipon	Hert	
S.	s of Lump sum amoun Name and address	Dete	from any pers	on/comp	any/firn	a/associatio			
5. No.	Name and address	Date	Cash		DD/C etc. wi	heque no. th details	Mention whether loan, gift or	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
						wee bank	donation etc.	KS.	
1	2	3	4		5		6	7	8
1	Rakesh Remal Inn	agant ozto	4/19 20,0	00-	-	_	adaption	20000/-	
2	Khagenber Dh. Mayl	i brahman				-	-de :	20000/-	
3	Ramalianta Hatt	G. chier		001-		<u> </u>	-do-	20000/-	
4	Byonlesh Basa	My Bagdu	112 200	001-		<u> </u>	-do -	20000 -	
5	Total Goring defati	G. Chhe	noi 2012	-100		<u>_</u>	-do.	20001.	
6	Subash Sahu, Ha	03/04	11 2001	al-		<u>_</u>	-do-		
17	Alishys Ponda, A					-	do-	2000/-	
+-	Tilechan Nag, c	a1.		- 100	9	<u> </u>	-do.	20000/.	
8	her a li	01	04/17 1.000			-		1	
19	Khinasindhu Bazanty, Ba	gdungmi's		L.			-do-	19000-	
10		A second				-	-do-	2660/-	
	One (One	laky Si	ghty one	Thay.	md S	ix Hm	dred Sixty/al	1,81,660 -	Hah

	dule- 10* ils of expenditur	re incurred on	publishing crimin	al antecede	nts, if any in newsp:	aner and TV C	hannel
SI. No.	Newspaper		<u> </u>	Televisio	n n	Mode of payment (electronic/cheque/DD/ Cash) (Pl. specify)	
	Name of Newspaper	Date of publishing	Expenses that may have been incurred (in Rs.)	Name of channel	Date & Time of insertion/telecast	Expenses that may have been incurred (in Rs.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
			_		(
	_	-	-	1	(~	-
	-		-	-		-	
Total						-	

Note :

1.

1. In Schedule 5:-

(a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed. (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for

such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

2. In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value. of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns. in my 3. In Part -III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, Lived from the should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.

4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

* In pursuance of Hon'ble Supreme Court Judgment dated 25.09.2018 in WP(C) No. 536 of 2011.

Tapara Kuran Radty

Shiba Hah.

Serial Number of the candidate in Summary Report of the DEO Kalahardi Name of the State Odisha District Kalahand Election S.G.E. 2019

T

S.No.	Description	To be filled up by the DEO
-1,	Name & address of the candidate	Siba Hati At-Goudchendra, Junagart
2.	Political Party affiliation, if any	Samaybadi Party
3.	No. and name of Assembly/Parliamentary Constituency	Samagbadi Party 78-Junagarh AC
4.	Name of the elected candidate	Dibyashan Kar Mishn
5.	Date of declaration of result	24-05-2019
6.	Date of Account Reconciliation Meeting	19-06-19
7.	(i) Whether the candidate or his agent had been informed about the date of Account Reconciliation Meeting in writing	(i) Yes/No
	(ii) Whether he or his agent has attended the meeting	(ii) Yes/No
8.	Whether all the defects reconciled by the candidate after Account Reconciliation Meeting (Yes or No). (If not, defects that could not be reconciled be shown in Column No. 19)	The Yes/No
9.	Last date prescribed for lodging Account	22-06-2019
10.	Whether the candidate has lodged the account	Yes/No
11.	If the candidate has lodged the account, date of lodging of account by the candidate: (i) original account (ii) revised account after the Account Reconciliation Meeting	18-06-2019 19-06-2019
12.	Whether account lodged in time	Yes/No
12 A.	If not lodged in time, period of delay	Mil days
13.	If account not lodged or not lodged in time, whether DEO called for explanation from the candidate. If not, reason thereof.	Yes/No Not regussed
14.	Explanation, if any, given by the candidate	Nil Not Requised
14À	Comments of the DEO on the explanation if any, of the candidate	Not Required

DEO'S SCRUTINY REPORT ON ELECTION EXPENSES OF THE CANDIDATE UNDER RULE

R

/	15.			lection expense of the Abstract	s reported by the Statement	Rs02, 21, 660 /		
/	16.	election expe	enses of er requi	f the candidate	the account of has been lodged P. Act, 1951 and	Yes/No		
	17.	If No, then p with details	olease n	nention the foll	owing defects			
		comprising o	of Day	to Day Accourt	liture Register at Register, Cash t Statement has	Yes/No		
		(ii) Whether submitted by	-		idavit has been	Yes	/No	
				ite vouchers in ure submitted	respect of items	Yes	/No	
		(iv) Whether separate Bank Account opened for election				Yes	/No	
		(v) Whether all expenditure (except petty expenditure) routed through bank account				Yes/No		
	18.			EO had issued ring the defect	Yes/No			
		(iii) Comme	ents of	didate rectified the DEO on was rectified or	the above, i.e.	ves/No Rectified		
	19.	the candidate in the Shado Evidence.	e corres w Obse	of election expe spond with the ervation Regist the following:	Yes/No Not required			
		Items of expenditure		Page No. of Shadow Observation Register	Mention amount as per the Shadow Observation Register/folder of evidence	Amount as per the account submitted by the candidate	Amount understated by the candidate	
	i					a Distances in		
	ii, iii							
	TOTAL					~	-	
Ppalu	20. Did the candidate produce hi Accounting Election Expenditure for the Observer/RO/Authorized per during campaign period				or inspection by	Yes	/No	

	21.	If DEO does not agree with the facts mentioned against Row No. 19 referred to above, give the following details:-	Agreed Pes/No
		(i) Were the defects noticed by DEO brought to the notice of the candidate during campaign period or during the Account Reconciliation Meeting	Yes/No
		(ii) If yes, then annex copies of all the notices issued relating to discrepancies with English translation (if it is in regional language) and mention the date of notice	
		(iii) Did the candidate give any reply to the notice ?	Yes/No
		(iv) If yes, please Annex copies of such explanation received, (with English translation of the same, if it is in regional language) and mention date of reply	
		(v) DEO's comments/observations on the candidate's explanation	
*	22.	Whether the DEO agrees that the expenses are correctly reported by the candidate.	Yes/No
		(Should be similar to Column no. 8 of Summary Report of DEO)	A
e. D		Date: 19-06-19	Signature (Name of the DEO)
12hr			an s
566	23. Comm	nents, if any, by the Expenditure Observer*-	Atta
	Date:	Signatu	re of the Expenditure Observer

Signature of the Expenditure Observer

* If the Expenditure Observer has some more facts that have not been covered in the DEO's report, he may annex separate note to that effect.

** The DEO scrutiny report is to be compiled by the CEO and forwarded to the Commission. If the CEO feels like giving additional comments, he or she may forward the comments separately.

PERMISSION ORDER

Permit No. 1245 / Judl. Date 3009 .2019

Granted u/s-4 of the Orissa Fireworks & Loud Speaker (Regulation) Act, 1958, Sri Shiba Hati, , M.L.A. Candidate, Independent, 78, Junagarh A/C, At/P.O- Goud Chhendia, P.S- Junagarh, Dist-Kalahandi is hereby authorized to use Loud Speaker at the time and place mentioned below subject to the following conditions/restrictions.

 Date:
 30.03.2019 to 08.04.2019
 - Time: 06.00 AM to 10.00 PM

 Date:
 09.04.2019
 - Time: 06.00 AM to 04.00 PM

Place: Junagarh Assembly Constituency area

Purpose: Election campaign

- 1. The Loud Speaker should be played in very low pitch so as not to create public provocation in any manner.
- 2. The mike should be played as per the time schedule mentioned above.
- 3. The person concerned shall be squarely held responsible for any disturbances to the public tranquility and orders.
- 4. Permission so granted can be withdrawn at any time, if situation so warrants.
- 5. The Loud Speaker should not be played within a distance of 200 Metres from School, Court premises, Hospital etc.

Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Dharamgarh

Memo No. 134 / Date 30103 2019

Copy to Sri Shiba Hati, , M.L.A. Candidate, Independent, 78, Junagarh A/C, At/P.O-Goud Chhendia, P.S- Junagarh, Dist- Kalahandi for information and necessary action with reference to his application for permission.

Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Dharamgarh

Memo No. 12.47 / Date 20:03 -19

Copy to IIC, Junagarh, Golamunda & Kegaon P.S. / S.D.P.O. (Police), Dharamgarh for information and necessary action.

uSub-Divisional Magistrate, Dharamgarh

FFICE OF THE SUB-COLLECTOR-CUM-RETURNING OFFICER, DHARAMGARH

(SINGLE WINDOW FOR GRANT OF PERMISSION)

No.1237

Date 30.03.2019

Permission is hereby granted in favour of Shiba Hati a contesting candidate sponsored by Samajwadi Party / an independent candidate / a political party in respect of the following vehicle /s to be used for the purpose of election campaigning, subject to strict compliance of the following terms and conditions, failing which the vehicle is liable for seizure and automatic cancellation of the permission.

SI. No.	Type of vehicle	Registration No.	AS/ AC area in which permitted	Period of per	rmission	Remarks
			for campaigning	From	To	
1	INNOVA	OR 02 BB 0346	78- Junagarh	29.03.2019	11.04.2019	To be used by the
2	BOLERO PICK UP	OD 08C 5536	78- Junagarh	29.03.2019	09.04.2019	candidates
3	BOLERO PLUS	OD 08 A 7057	78-Junagarh	29.03.2019	11.04.2019	To be used by Election
4	SALL ABS	OD 02 F 3834	78-Junagarh	29.03.2019	09.04.2019	agent To be used by workers
						or party workers

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The vehicle shall not ply in the area beyond the AC area for which permission has been granted above.
- 2. The original permission letter shall have to be displayed in the wind screen of the vehicle.
- 3. The vehicle shall not be engaged for election campaigning beyond the period of permission granted above.
- 4. The vehicle should ply in strict compliance with the provision of Motor Vehicle Act. 1988 and Motor Vehicle Rules 1989.
- 5. There should not be any violation of model code of conduct.

Shiba Harh' Full signature of the applicant 9938190406

Seal and Fightatning Officer (the Returning Omern AC

Date 30.03.2019 Place Dharamgarh Mob.No. 99381 90406

OFFICE OF THE SUB-COLLECTOR-CUM-RETURNING OFFICER, DHARAMGARH

(SINGLE WINDOW FOR GRANT OF PERMISSION)

No. Date 02.04.2019 Periodision is hereby granted in favour of Shiba Hati a contesting candidate sponsored by Samajwadi Party / an independent candidate/ a political party in respect of the following vehicle/s to be used for the purpose of election campaigning, subject to strict compliance of the following terms and conditions, failing which the vehicle is liable for seizure and automatic cancellation of the permission.

Sl.	Type of vehicle	Registration No.	AS/ AC area in	Period of per	mission	Remarks
No.		A CONTRACTOR	which permitted for campaigning	From	То	
1	BOLERO PLUS	OR 08 H 2338	78- Junagarh	02.04.2019	09.04.2019	
2	BOLERO ZLX	OD 08 A 9816	78- Junagarh	02.04.2019	09.04.2019	
3	MAHINDRA JEETO	OD 08 E 5971	78-Junagarh	02.04.2019	09.04.2019	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The vehicle shall not ply in the area beyond the AC area for which permission has been granted above.
- 2. The original permission letter shall have to be displayed in the wind screen of the vehicle.
- 3. The vehicle shall not be engaged for election campaigning beyond the period of permission granted above.
- 4. The vehicle should ply in strict compliance with the provision of Motor Vehicle Act.1988 and Motor Vehicle Rules 1989.
- 5. There should not be any violation of model code of conduct.

Lalit Benal Full signature of the applicant

Date 02.04.2019 Place Dharamgarh Mob.No. 93373 90178

Seal and signat the Returning

OFFICE OF THE SUB-COLLECTOR-CUM-RETURNING OFFICER, DHARAMGARH (SINGLE WINDOW FOR GRANT OF PERMISSION) No. 1402 Date 03.04.2019

Permission is hereby granted in favour of Shiba Hati a contesting candidate sponsored by Samajwadi Party / an independent candidate/ a political party in respect of the following vehicle/s to be used for the purpose of election campaigning, subject to strict compliance of the following terms and conditions, failing which the vehicle is liable for seizure and automatic cancellation of the permission.

Sl. No.	Type of vehicle	Registration No.	AS/ AC area in which permitted for			Remarks
10.			campaigning	From	То	
1	MAHINDRA MAXI TRUCK	OD 08 J 9915	78- Junagarh	04.04.2019	09.04.2019	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The vehicle shall not ply in the area beyond the AC area for which permission has been granted above.
- 2. The original permission letter shall have to be displayed in the wind screen of the vehicle.
- 3. The vehicle shall not be engaged for election campaigning beyond the period of permission granted above.
- 4. The vehicle should ply in strict compliance with the provision of Motor Vehicle Act.1988 and Motor Vehicle Rules 1989.
- 5. There should not be any violation of model code of conduct.

Full signature of the applicant

erond . 3/04/14

the Returner of **78-Junagarh** AC

Date Place Dharamgarh Mob.No. 99381 90406

OFFICE OF THE SUB-COLLECTOR-CUM-RETURNING OFFICER, DHARAMGARH

(SINGLE WINDOW FOR GRANT OF PERMISSION)

No. 1471 / Judl. Date 05.04.2019

Considering the application submitted by the Election agent of Samajwadi Party M.L.A. candidate, 78- Junagarh A/C, the permission of the vehicle as given below is hereby cancelled (w.e.f. the date of issue of this order) which was granted in favour of Shiba Hati a contesting candidate sponsored by Samajwadi Party vide this Office Order No.1321, dt. 02.04.2019.

Henceforth, the same vehicle can not be used for the purpose of election campaigning of Shiba Hati a contesting candidate sponsored by Samajwadi Party failing which the vehicle is liable for seizure and automatic cancellation of the permission.

SI.	Type of vehicle	Registration	AS/ AC area in which	Period of permission		Remarks
No.	~JFJ	No.	permitted for campaigning	From	То	
1	MAHINDRA	OD 08 E 5971	100	-		PERMISSION CANCELLED

Thef Dend

Full signature of the applicant

Date: 05.04.2019 Place : Dharamgarh Mob.No.

Memo No. 1473

Memo No. 1472 /]

/Judl.

/Judl.

Date 05.04.2019

Seal and signat

the Returning

Copy submitted to the Collector-cum- District Election Officer, Kalahandi for favour of information and necessary action.

2000/15.4.16

Date 05.04.2019

Copy forwarded to the RTO, Kalahandi for information and necessary action.

Returning Officer, Returning Officer 78-Jungsarh Agarh AC

15.4.19